TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buchanan Construction Products, Inc.		03/16/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	Becker Place
City:	Sycamore
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60178
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0931258	B.CAP
Registration Number:	0967411	В
Registration Number:	1455073	GREEN-B
Registration Number:	1831953	WIRE TWISTS
Registration Number:	1856651	В-ТАР
Registration Number:	1995581	GREEN-W
Registration Number:	3284698	WINGTWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-8176

 Phone:
 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams Street

900218021 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0982

093/258

CH \$190.00

Address Line 2: Suite 2850 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1102-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel H. Bock	
Signature:	/Joel H. Bock/	
Date:	03/22/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BuchananTMAssignment#page1.tif source=BuchananTMAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buchanan Construction Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178 is the owner of the following United States trademarks and trademark registrations (the "trademarks");

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
931,258	B.CAP	3/28/1972
967,411	B and design	9/4/1973
1,455,073	GREEN-B	9/1/1987
1,831,953	WIRE TWISTS	4/19/1994
1,856,651	B-TAP	10/4/1994
1,995,581	GREEN-W	8/20/1996
3,284,698	WINGTWIST	8/28/2007

WHEREAS, IDEAL Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178 is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Buchanan Construction Products, Inc. hereby assigns to IDEAL Industries, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Buchanan Construction Products, Inc.

Vice President

Date: March 16, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0984

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF DEKALB)

On this 16th day of March, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, came James M. Pfotenhauer, known to me to be Vice President of Buchanan Construction Products, Inc., who duly acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of Buchanan Construction Products, Inc. for the uses and purposes set forth.

Paulette a. Womeck Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULETTE A. WOMACK
Notary Public — State of Itlinois
My Commission Expires Aug. 1, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 03/22/2012